## ESL GAMING AMERICA, INC. WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY

I, the undersigned, hereby acknowledge that I desire to participate in the gaming event held at the location of the Kay Bailey Hutchison Convention Center Dallas, 650 S Griffin St, Dallas, TX 75202, United States, on April 7-9 known as DreamHack Dallas 2023 ("DreamHack Dallas 2023"). I acknowledge that my decision to participate in DreamHack Dallas 2023 is totally voluntary and is solely for the purpose of my pursuit of recreational activities that I enjoy. I am of sound judgment and capable of understanding the risks involved in participating in DreamHack Dallas 2023.

I hereby assume all risk of illness or personal injury involved in DreamHack Dallas 2023 in which I participate. For and in consideration of permission to participate in DreamHack Dallas 2023, I hereby irrevocably and unconditionally forever release, discharge, indemnify, defend and hold harmless ESL Gaming America, Inc. ("ESL"), its parent, subsidiaries, affiliates, DreamHack AB, the sponsors of DreamHack Dallas 2023, including the Dallas Convention Center and each of their officers, directors, employees, stockholders, members and agents (each, a "Released Party") from any and all claims, losses, causes of action and liabilities of any kind, including attorneys' fees for property damage or personal injury, arising out of or relating in any way to DreamHack Dallas 2023, including my own intentional or negligent acts or omissions. I voluntarily waive any claims that I might have against any Released Party, and I understand and agree that the Released Parties assume no responsibility or liability for any injury to persons or property, or lost, stolen or damaged property, that may occur during or resulting from DreamHack Dallas 2023. I further hereby agree that during DreamHack Dallas 2023, I shall conduct myself in an appropriate fashion and shall not heave poorly be performing harmful acts, using profanity, obscenity or any otherwise objectionable conduct towards any person or property involved with DreamHack Dallas 2023 or the Dallas Convention Center. I recognize and understand that ESL reserves the right to require cessation of any such activity and ESL, in ESL's sole discretion may require my removal from DreamHack Dallas 2023.

I agree that I have read and will follow all official event and tournament rules, which are posted on the official DreamHack Dallas 2023 website, https://dreamhack.com/sandiego/. I understand media attending the event, ESL and/or other Released Parties may take photos and/or videos of DreamHack Dallas 2023 and in connection therewith, I hereby unconditionally authorize ESL and such other Released Parties to use, reuse, and to grant others the right to use and reuse, in any media, my name, photograph, likeness, voice and if made available by me, my biographical information.

I represent and warrant that I am at least 18 years of age, or that if I am not 18 years of ages, that the undersigned parent or guardian has executed this Waiver and Release of Liability on my behalf. By Signature of such parent or guardian, the parent or guardian is binding the participant to all the terms of this Waiver and Release of Liability. I agree that all of the foregoing Waiver and Release of Liability is intended by me to be binding upon my heirs, executors, agents and/or assigns.

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY		
Name:	Birthdate: /	/
Address:		
City: State: _	Zip/Postal Code	:
Phone: ()		
Signature:	Date:	
I am the parent or legal guardian of the minor child listed a Liability on his or her behalf. I understand and agree that to Dallas 2023, including without limitation the tournaments play or be involved with M-Rated, or Mature Rated comput- suggested play for individuals 17 years or older). Further, DreamHack Dallas 2023 may display and/or contain object that participants of DreamHack Dallas 2023 can engage in provide my informed consent to my child's (or ward's) par participation in games prior to DreamHack Dallas 2023) a	through participation in events hele s featured in the esports area, and t iter software games (with the M-Rat I understand that many individuall ctionable content, including content informal competitions that may co rticipation in such games at Dream	d in connection with DreamHack the expo, that event participants may ting designating an industry rating of y owned computers are brought to t deemed not suitable for minors and ontain M-Rated games. I hereby Hack Dallas 2023, (including
Printed Name of Parent/Legal Guardian:		
Signature of Parent/Legal Guardian:		
Date:		
Phone # you can be reached during the event:	()	

ALL ATTENDEES MUST PROVIDE AN EXECUTED WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND A FEDERAL OR STATE ISSUED PHOTO ID